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Symbol

RAWAN INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT PADICO

PIBC
APIC
APIC
PIBC
BPC
ABRAJ
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GMC
TRUST
BOP
QUDS

Transaction
Type
Buy
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Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
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Sell
Sell
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Volume

5,000

286,828
2,500
2,500

139,845

31,948
100
35,000
6,000
1,000
6,000
4,000
6,000
10,000
11,600

Relation

SYM-SUBSIDARY - PALESTINE DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT

Related party - PALESTINE INVESTMENT BANK

Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments

Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
Main Owner - PALESTINE INVESTMENT BANK
Board Member - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS

Chairman of the Board and Board Member - AL-WATANIAH TOWERS
SYM-SUBSIDARY - NATIONAL INSURANCE
Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
Wife of Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board - GOLDEN WHEAT MILLS
Board Member and General Manager - TRUST INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE
Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
Saving Fund - AL QUDS BANK



