Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
29/12/2022	Listed Companies	RAWAN INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT CDS	PADICO	Buy	5,000	SYM-SUBSIDARY - PALESTINE DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT
29/12/2022	Listed Companies	Tanmiah	PIBC	Sell	286,828	Related party - PALESTINE INVESTMENT BANK
29/12/2022	Brokers Companies	Abdelqader Yunis Khalil Naser Eldeen	APIC	Sell	2,500	Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
29/12/2022	Brokers Companies	Abdelqader Yunis Khalil Naser Eldeen	APIC	Buy	2,500	Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
29/12/2022	Listed Companies	Aswaq for investment portfolios	PIBC	Buy	139,845	Main Owner - PALESTINE INVESTMENT BANK
29/12/2022	Listed Companies	Aswaq for investment portfolios	BPC	Buy	31,948	Board Member - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
29/12/2022	Listed Companies	National Insurance Company	ABRAJ	Buy	100	Chairman of the Board and Board Member - AL-WATANIAH TOWERS
29/12/2022	Listed Companies	AL-WATANIAH TOWERS	NIC	Buy	35,000	SYM-SUBSIDARY - NATIONAL INSURANCE
29/12/2022	Brokers Companies	Ahmed abed elmonem fouzy aker	APIC	Sell	6,000	Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
29/12/2022	Brokers Companies	Ahmed abed elmonem fouzy aker	BPC	Sell	1,000	Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
29/12/2022	Brokers Companies	منى اسماعيل محي الدين عكر	APIC	Sell	6,000	Wife of Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
29/12/2022	Listed Companies	Fadel Mostafa Fadel Hamad	GMC	Buy	4,000	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board - GOLDEN WHEAT MILLS
29/12/2022	Listed Companies	anwar mohmmad ahmad alshanti	TRUST	Buy	6,000	Board Member and General Manager - TRUST INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE
29/12/2022	Listed Companies	تفيده حسني حسن جرباوي	BOP	Buy	10,000	Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
29/12/2022	Listed Companies	صندوق ادخار موظفي بنك القدس	QUDS	Buy	11,600	Saving Fund - AL QUDS BANK